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100m Freestyle - Men Heat

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 09:15 S1-S13
Cron: A - Base v.: 50 Only for Italians and not WPS athletes
Pos  Surname - Name Year Team 50m Final Points
- PASQUINI ROBERTO 1968 S10 s.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd 31.25 3288 (1:04.13 EXH
- COFRANCESCO PAOLO 2000 S10 s.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd 3099 3482 (01:05.81 EXH
- MAESTOSO FRANCESCO 2000 S14 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani 31.36 3476 (01:06.12 EXH
- FRANZONI ANTONIO MARCO 1989 S10 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani 33.28 3534 (01:08.62 EXH
- FERRARI KEVIN 1992 S9  Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. 3401 3543 (01:09.44 EXH
- L'ABBATE LORENZO 2001 S9  Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 3420 3863 (01:12.83 EXH
- IENNACO FRANCESCO 1989 S10 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani 33.88 3971 (01:13.59 EXH
- SICURANI SILVIO 1978 SS9 Al.C.S. Pavia Nuoto A.S.D. 35.14 3971 (01:14.85 EXH
- CARDANI RICCARDO 1992 S8 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 3484 4139 (01:16.23 EXH
- PIAI ELIA 2000 S13 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus 3581 4080 (01:16.61 EXH
- POZZAN STEFANO 1985 S7  Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 3649 4019 (01:16.68 EXH
- VALENTINO MATTIA 1988 S8  Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada 37.64 3982 (01:17.46 EXH
- ATTANASIO GIANLUCA 1969 SS9  A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani 37.33 4050 (01:17.83 EXH
- SUARATO FABRIZIO 1991 S8  A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani 3713 4108 (01:18.21 EXH
- SANGALLI CRISTIAN 1996  S10 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 3526 4473 (01:19.99 EXH
- FARETRA CLAUDIO 1965  S9  S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd 3855 4218 (01:20.73 EXH
- FONTE ANGELO 1978 S8  s.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd 37.87 4297 (01:20.84 EXH
- SANTORO ANGELO 1988 S9  A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani 3859 4241 (01:21.00 EXH
- TOLASI ANTONIO 1962 S8 Al.C.S. Pavia Nuoto A.S.D. 4107 4113 (01:22.20 EXH
- FAGIOLI LORENZO 1989 S8  S.S.D. DIf Sport Bologna a R.L. 3757 4564 (01:23.21 EXH
- BOCCIA ANTONIO 1956 SS9  A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani 39.63 4564 (01:25.27 EXH
- AMBROSINI DANILO 1976 S8  Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 40.10 4527 (01:25.37 EXH
- CRIBIORI ADALBERTO 1961  S10 ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L. 00.00 01:26.02 EXH
- SMITS BERND 1975 S7  Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 42.04 4529 (01:27.33 EXH
- PRODOMO MILANA MATTIA 1984 S6  s.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd 41.14 46.92 (01:28.06 EXH
- RODELLA THOMAS 2006 S13 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus 40.97 47.63 (01:28.60 EXH
- PIAZZA CRISTIAN 2007 S10 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 01:28.80 EXH
- CIVOLANI ANTHONY 1972 S9  Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus 39.62 5030 01:29.92 EXH
- ANGELETTI MIRKO 1976 S8  Asd Polisportiva Senigallia 42,69 4821 (01:30.90 EXH
- MORANDI TOMMASO 2007 S8  Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 4407 4751 (01:31.58 EXH
- GERI RICCARDO 1993  S6  AlC.S. Pavia Nuoto A.S.D. 4468 4750 (01:32.18 EXH
- BRUSCA MATTEO 1993 S6  Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 43.83 4878 (01:32.61 EXH
- BONETTI MIRKO 1978 SS9 Al.C.S. Pavia Nuoto A.S.D. 4520 4788 (01:33.08 EXH
- RADDIRI RICHARD 2001 S13  Ppolha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 42.94 5022 01:33.16 EXH
- GARLASCHI DAVIDE 2001  S12  ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L. 4319 5202 (01:35.21 EXH
- PERUZZO LORENZO 2000 S5 s.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd 46.28 4947 (01:35.75 EXH
- SPATOLA GIUSEPPE 1982 S7  S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd 46.08 52.07 (01:38.15 EXH
- BARBARO MARCO ATTILIO 1968  S9  Ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L. 47,02 5176 (01:38.78 EXH
- CASTIGLIONI SAMUELE 1991 S6  A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 47.24 53.08 (01:40.32 EXH
- PACE ETTORE 2006 S9  Ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L. 48.85 5177 (01:40.62 EXH
- ARIANO ENRICO 1968 S5 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 48.45 5236 (01:40.81 EXH
- AGAZZI ROBERTO 1960 S7  Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 48.08 5317 (01:41.25 EXH
- GRAMIGNANO STEFANO 1983 S8  A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 47.94 5522 (01:43.16 EXH
- PILUTTI SEBASTIAN 2005 S9  Adus Triestina Nuoto 4830 5514 (01:43.44 EXH
- CRESCINI LUCA 1975 S6  Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. 49.35 5542 (01:44.77 EXH
- ROSSI GIOVANNI 2004 S10 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. 49.26 56.17 (01:45.43 EXH
- DI BERNARDO TIZIANO 1985 S6  A.S.D. Fai Sport 49.92 56.83 (01:46.75 EXH
- SPINELLI VINCENZO 1973 S8  A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani 50.36 59.61 (01:49.97 EXH
- BERTEI ANDREA 1995 S8  A.S.D Nuoto Valdinievole 51.50 5873 (01:50.23 EXH
- CIAGLIA ALESSIO 1974 S7  Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada 52,53 5814 (01:50.67 EXH
- PAOLA LUIGI 1980 S4  A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani 53.15 5945 (01:52.60 EXH
- LORENZO GABRIELE 2006 S4  Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 57.8501:00.83 (01:58.68  EXH
- MATTIAZZI ANDREA 1993 S6  Sport Life Onlus A.S.D. 01:00.1201:01.41 (02:01.53 EXH
- NACIRI MIMOUNE 2006 S7  Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 58.5201:03.27 02:01.79 EXH
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BOCCOLI ELIA

FOGLIA ALBERTO
PICCO GABRIELE
VENTULINI GABRIELE
ZUIN OLIVIERO

SONZA ALEN

LAVIA THOMAS
LEGGERINI LUCA
GAZZOLA MARCO
VIDAL MATTEO
LANDINI ANDREA

BEY YASSIN

BONELLO FRANCESCO
FABDULHAMED ALi
BERTINI TOMMASO
CONATO EMANUELE
ESPOSITO CIRO CARMINE
CATTANI EMANUELE
FALCONI FABIO
STEVANATO DARIO
ANDRIESH DAVYD
CATINO FRANCESCO
SCALISE GABRIELE
CAZZATO GIUSEPPE
GENGA FRANCESCO
LAIFA ADAM

FRIGERIO SIMONE
ALIBERTI MARCO
GARATTI ALESSANDRO
PASQUINI EMILIANO
TORRES ANGEL
BALDUZZ| STEFANO
ACETI ROBERTO
MORETTI PAOLO
GHERA GIANLUCA
URLI FABIO

GASPARINI YURI GIUSEPPE
DE SANTIS MANUEL
DELLA PIETRA MIRKO
MORO TOMMASO
COLOMBO RUGGERO
AUTRA FABRIZIO
SILVESTRI BRUNO GIORDANO
PISATI RICCARDO
PONZONI PAOLO
REGGIANI SIMONE
MARIGLIANO EMANUELE
BARRO WALTER
FERMO FRANCESCO
PERENCIN LUCA

TEANI RICCARDO
CERVI MASSIMO
RICCIARDI MICHELE
RAVALLO LEONARDO
VITAGLIANO PASQUALE

FInP

FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUMPICO

RESULTS WITH SPLITS

NANC

2004 S7  Polisportiva Milanese 1979 A.S.D.
1996 S7  Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
1996  S7 A.S.D. Fai Sport

2002 S8  Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
1970  S7  Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
1980 S4  Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
1982 S5 A.S.D. Fai Sport

2007 S9  Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.
1980 S5 Sport Life Onlus A.S.D.

1984 S4  Sport Life Onlus A.S.D.

2006 S11 A.S.D Nuoto Valdinievole

2006 S6  s.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd

1981 S8  A.S.D. Fai Sport

2001 S8  s.S.D. DIf Sport Bologna a R.L.
2005 S7  Asd Toscana Disabili Sport Onlus
1996 S5  A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani

1964 S9  ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L.
1987 S6  Polisportiva Milanese 1979 A.S.D.
1977 S4  s.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd

1988 S4  Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
2002 S5 Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada
1975 S4  Polisportiva Milanese 1979 A.S.D.
1981 S4  Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
1967 S5 Sport Life Onlus A.S.D.

1975 S6  Asd Delfini Cremona Onlus

2007 S8  Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

1985  S3  Briantea84 A.S.D.

1985 S5  A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani

1972 S5 Sport Life Onlus A.S.D.

1987 S5 A.S.D. Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.

1978 S5 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.
1987 S3  Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
1970 S4  Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

1995 S5 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.
1970 S5 A.S.D Nuoto Valdinievole

2002 S5  A.S.D. Fai Sport

1977 S3  A.S.D. Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.

1980  S7  Acquamarina Team Trieste Onlus
1985 S4  Ppolha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
1992 S4  Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
1999 S3  Briantea84 A.S.D.

1979 S4  s.S.D. DIf Sport Bologna a R.L.
1998 S3  Sport Life Onlus A.S.D.

1995 S5  ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L.
1968 S5 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.
1979 S3  A.S.D. Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.

1995 S3  A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani

1975  S2  Ssd Sportmanagement Spa

1997 S3  A.S.D Nuoto Valdinievole

1998 S1 A.S.D. Fai Sport

2009 S6  Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

1982 S8  Sport Life Onlus A.S.D.

1982 S8  ssd Mediterraneo Sport Arl

1997 S4  A.S.D Nuoto Valdinievole

1983  S4  A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani
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55.48 01:06.70
01:00.1901:04.61
01:03.3901:02.97

55.9301:10.86

57.1201:09.79
01:01.8201:05.82

58.4901:10.75

58.8801:10.53
01:00.4201:09.01
01:01.5301:11.43
01:04.1001:15.42
01:05.9301:14.05
01:04.1901:16.46
01:03.6101:18.38
01:10.5701:14.70
01:06.3001:21.30
01:07.1201:20.53
01:07.7901:21.63
01:13.6701:16.28
01:12.1301:18.40

00.00
01:15.0301:17.33
01:20.28 01:20.94
01:14.0001:28.46
01:12.7901:32.65
01:21.3801:24.54
01:21.1601:25.95
01:17.9401:29.36
01:21.5301:29.92
01:23.6001:32.11
01:24.0701:33.53
01:31.0801:32.15
01:28.1101:36.04
01:25.9201:39.32
01:27.5601:41.46
01:28.7601:42.38
01:32.6001:39.08
01:30.0301:47.50
01:23.6102:01.04
01:39.2801:56.49
01:37.7801:59.22
01:51.5301:59.68
01:57.0001:56.16
01:44.9802:14.42
01:54.66 02:12.08
01:56.8902:14.39
02:08.2402:05.44
02:12.7202:09.84
02:10.7002:16.65
02:31.0702:30.23
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02:02.18 EXxH
02:04.80 EXxH
02:06.36  EXH
02:06.79  EXH
02:06.91 ExH
02:07.64 EXH
02:09.24  EXH
02:09.41 EXH
02:09.43 EXH
02:12.96 EXH
02:19.52 EXH
02:19.98 EXH
02:20.65 EXH
02:21.99 EXH
02:25.27 EXH
02:27.60 EXH
02:27.65 EXH
02:29.42 EXH
02:29.95 EXH
02:30.53 EXH
02:31.27 EXH
02:32.36  EXH
02:41.22 EXH
02:42.46 EXH
02:45.44  EXH
02:45.92 EXH
02:47.11 EXH
02:47.30 EXH
02:51.45 EXH
02:55.71 EXH
02:57.60 EXH
03:03.23 EXH
03:04.15 EXH
03:05.24 EXH
03:09.02 EXH
03:11.14 EXH
03:11.68 EXH
03:17.53 EXH
03:24.65 EXH
03:35.77 EXH
03:37.00 EXH
03:51.21 EXxH
03:53.16 EXH
03:59.40 EXH
04:06.74 EXH
04:11.28 EXH
04:13.68 EXH
04:22.56  EXH
04:27.35 EXH
05:01.30 ExH

DNS  EXH

DNS  EXH

DNS  EXH

DSQ EXH

DSQ EXxH

. (IS tiibrsa

Results available online on www.natatoria.com
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Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 10:19
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos

z

G

Surname - Name

PALAZZETTI DANIELA
BOGGIONI MONICA
CIKA ADLIN

MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA
ROMANO EMANUELA
BURATTINI ELISABETTA
CORNACCHINI SOFIA
PIETRONI ELENA
BARCELLAN FRANCESCA
BRUNETTI ROSANNA
GASTALDI ANNA LAURA
DALLA PRIA SARA
ALBICINI CRISTINA
CORRENTE ALESSIA

100m Freestyle - Women

Year

1996
1998
2008
2004
1990
2004
1997
1996
1976
1964
2000
2004
1969
2007

MELOCCHI GARCIA CHIARA MARIA 2003

LA COGNATA CHIARA
PEZZETTI ELENA

DE TULLIO CRISTINA
GAGLIARDO GURRIERI SOFIA JOYELLA
GUBERTI SIMONA
MATERA BENEDETTA
SIMION EMMA

BALDO GIULIA ROWENA
PARENTE JESSICA
CERESOLI MIRIAM
CANOCI GRAZIA
LOCATELLI ALESSANDRA
BENVENTO VERONICA
ZANCOPE CHIARA
BISTOLETTI ERICA
PINOTTI GRETA

CUNI SILVIA

GIRALDI MANUELA
PALAZZOLO ELEONORA
CELATO ISABELLA
MOLINARI TOSATTI TERESA MARIA
CANANI SARA

CORTE ALESSIA

NACU DELIA ERNESTINA
DUDUIANU LARISSA
BIFFI FRANCESCA
MAZZOLA OLGA

ROMAN LUCIANA
FRANDOLI JASMIN
BELLETTI DANIELA
FILIPPINI BEATRICE
MARCHETTI SARA
ROMEO MARIA
GRANCEA FLORENTINA
IMPARATO STEFANIA
DAL PAOS ELEONORA
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2006
2002
1964
2007
1980
2000
1997
1999
1992
2001
2000
1984
2005
1973
2005
2001
1979
1982
1982
2000
2005
1978
1985
2004
2002
1997
1982
1966
1985
1984
2002
1984
1988
2000
1993
1993

S10
S5
S10
S8
S6
S9
S8
S7
S9
S10
S12
S9
S12
S8
S6
S9
S9
S10
S7
S9
S6
S5
S6
S6
S7
S6
S6
S8
S4
S6
S5
S6
S11
S3
S4
S5
S5
S4
S11
S5
S4
S2
S4
S3
S3
S3
S5
S4
S9
S2
S4
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Only for Italians and not WPS athletes

Team

S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd

A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani

A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani

Asd Toscana Disabili Sport Onlus
A.S.D. Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
Briantea84 A.S.D.

S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd
Acquamarina Team Trieste Onlus
Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
Asd Alba Chiara Onlus

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.

S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd

Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.

Ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L.
Asd Toscana Disabili Sport Onlus
Ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L.
S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd

Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio
Briantea84 A.S.D.

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.
Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.

Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
A.S.D. Fai Sport

Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
A.S.D. Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
A.S.D Nuoto Valdinievole

S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.

Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
A.S.D. Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
Sport Life Onlus A.S.D.

Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
A.S.D. Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.

Sport Life Onlus A.S.D.
Adus Triestina Nuoto
Sport Life Onlus A.S.D.

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.

A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.

A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani
A.S.D. Fai Sport

50m

39.64
43.47
45.01
44.08
46.72
51.39
50.77
53.99
54.97
54.73
55.44
56.16
57.63

35.36
40.78
41.23
43.28
42.08
44.68
45.51
45.22
44.29
45.93
47.68
47.22
51.93
53.36 58.19
56.12 59.31

52.5801:03.42
52.7601:04.37

53.3901:04.32
01:02.8301:03.96
01:00.8401:15.21

01:08.5901:12.65
01:05.9901:16.07
01:07.8401:15.27
01:10.67 01:26.58
01:12.0601:26.44
01:14.6501:26.78
01:15.4701:28.26
01:17.8301:26.84
01:18.9401:31.19
01:17.8001:35.36
01:21.6401:36.91
01:31.5701:29.95
01:33.1801:33.38
01:27.5201:40.39
01:30.1901:38.57
01:33.3301:37.67
01:29.9901:41.02
01:28.09 01:47.00
01:32.8001:50.70
01:42.3401:42.30
01:48.6501:47.87
01:46.7401:49.99
01:49.1401:56.31
01:46.4301:59.66
01:57.0002:13.14
02:02.2002:14.62
02:18.0502:22.27
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Heat

S1-S13

Final Points
01:15.00 EXH
01:24.25 EXH
01:26.24 EXH
01:27.36 EXH
01:28.80 EXH
01:36.07 EXH
01:36.28 EXH
01:39.21 EXH
01:39.26  EXH
01:40.66  EXH
01:43.12 EXH
01:43.38 EXH
01:49.56 EXH
01:51.55 EXxH
01:55.43 EXH
01:56.00 EXxH
01:57.13 EXH
01:57.17 EXH
01:57.71 EXH
02:06.79 EXH
02:16.05 EXH
02:21.24 EXH
02:22.06 EXH
02:23.11 EXH
02:37.25 EXH
02:38.50 EXH
02:41.43 EXH
02:43.73 EXH
02:44.67 EXH
02:50.13 EXH
02:53.16  EXH
02:58.55 EXH
03:01.52 EXH
03:06.56 EXH
03:07.91 EXH
03:08.76  EXH
03:11.00 ExH
03:11.01 EXH
03:15.09 EXH
03:23.50 EXxH
03:24.64 EXH
03:36.52 EXH
03:36.73  EXH
03:45.45 EXH
03:46.09 ExH
04:10.14 EXH
04:16.82 EXH
04:40.32 EXH
DNS  EXH
DSQ EXH
DSQ EXH

. (IS tiibrsa

Results available online on www.natatoria.com
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50m Butterfly - Men Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 10:55 S2-S7
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos  Surname - Name Year Team Final Points
1 POLLAP TOBIAS 1986 S7  Germany 00:32.54 889
2 PETRACEK ARNOST 1991 S4  Czech Republic 00:42.64 855
3 BICELLI FEDERICO 1999 S7  Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. 00:33.55 835
4 EROGLU BEYTULLAH 1995 S5 Turkey 00:38.83 831
5 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI 1987 S5  Spain 00:41.57 692
6 OTURAKCI BULENT 1990 S5 Turkey 00:43.41 595
7 ZNIDARSIC SVENSEK TIM 2004 S6  Slovenia 00:40.75 441
8 DOLFIN MARCO MARIA 1981 S6  G.S Fiamme Oro 00:41.70 390
9 KNEZEVIC KARLO 1996 S7  Croatia 00:41.45 373
10 MISURI DAVIDE 1998 S7  Asd Verona Swimming Team 00:42.17 336
11 KUTLU KORAL BERKIN 2005 S5 Turkey 00:49.08 320
12 BRAJSA TOMI 1993 S4  Croatia 00:56.52 253
13 BARBIERI POMPEO 1994 S4  Hidro Sport S.S.D. aR.L. 00:57.46 223
14 BRUNE FABIAN 2000 S6  Germany 00:45.78 207
15 COTTICELLI GIUSEPPE 2000 S5 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani 00:59.68 52
16 ANDRYSEK PETR 1987 S5 Czech Republic 01:02.09 31
17 AL-KHAFAJI QASIM 1994 S6  Iraq 00:58.38 10
18 AL-HAZZA FALAH 1975 S6  Iraq 01:00.16 6
- FANTIN ANTONIO 2001 S5 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus 00:36.44  EXH
- PRODOMO MILANA MATTIA 1984 S6  S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd 00:48.45 EXxH
- PAULON ALESSANDRO 1991 S5  s.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd 00:49.18 EXH
- SASEK VIT 1995 S6  Czech Republic 01:06.00 0
- SIROTICH ALBERT 1998 S5 Croatia 01:15.66
- PACAK RADOMIR 1999 S6  Slovakia DNF
- HLAVINKA TOMAS 1986 S4  Czech Republic DNS
- TEANI RICCARDO 2009 S6  Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus DNS  EXH
- SHATALOV SERGEI 1998 S6  Russia DSQ
- SALIMGEREYEV YERZHAN 1989 S6  Kazakhstan DSQ
- FRISON WILLIAM 1978  S3  Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus DSQ
- AREVALO RAMOS ALEJANDRO 1995 S4  Spain DSQ
- LOMBARDINI SERGIO 1977 S5  Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus DSQ EXH

((~ FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARAUMPICO v stioono
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RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m Butterfly - Women

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 11:08
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year Team

1 DIODOROVA ANASTASIA 1990 S6 Russia

2 BOYACI SUMEYYE 2003 S5 Turkey

3 OZTURK SEVILAY 2003 S5  Turkey

4 BOETTCHER GINA 2001  S4  Germany

5 SONNTAG PEGGY 1999 S5  Germany

6 GHIRETTI GIULIA 1994 S5 G.S Fiamme Oro

7 ST CLAIR MAITLAND NICOLA 2003 S7  Sweden

8 BAIDELDINOVA ELLINA 1992 S7  Kazakhstan

9 AERE KATIA 1971 S7  Asd Trivium

10 MITYAKOVA OXANA 1991 S6  Kazakhstan

11 FAUCETTA NOEMI 2002 S7  A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio

12 FOTIA GIORGIA 2006 S6  A.S.D. Il Faro Onlus Augusta

13 KOUPILOVA AGATA 1999  S6  Czech Republic

- D'OTTAVI DARIA 1994  S6  S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd

- POZZI FRANCESCA 1989  S6  Briantea84 A.S.D.

- USTUN OZGE 1995 S5 Turkey

- GRAHL DENISE 1993  S7  Germany

- MOLINARI TOSATTI TERESA MARIA 2005 S5 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Z
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Heat
S2-S7

Final Points

00:40.61 771

00:48.47 761
00:49.16 735
00:56.46 703
00:51.76 638
00:53.30 580
00:46.78 450
00:48.34 388
00:53.21 226
00:54.61 225
00:56.31 152
01:00.80 101
01:06.60 42
01:16.16  EXH
01:18.75 EXH
01:58.93 0

DSQ 0

DSQ EXH
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100m Butterfly - Men Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 11:35 S8-S14
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos  Surname - Name Year Team 50m Final Points
1 RAIMONDI STEFANO 1998 S10 Asd Verona Swimming Team 2590 3011 (00:56.01 981
2 BOKI IHAR 1994 S13  Belarus 2552 2926 (00:54.78 968
3 KULIABIN MIKHAIL 1998 S14  Russia 26.92 3253 (0:59.45 927
4 MORLACCHI FEDERICO 1993 S9  Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 28.76 3275 (01:01.51 895
5 JONSSON ROBERT ISAK 2001 S14  |celand 2758 3297 (01:00.55 891
6 BARLAAM SIMONE 2000 S9  Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 28.73 3406 (01:02.79 850
7 SALEI RAMAN 1994  S12  Azerbaijan 26.82 3214 (0:58.96 843
8 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO 1994 S10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.91 3231 (01:00.22 838
9 SHABALIN ANDREI 1998 S14  Russia 20.15 3339 01:02.54 819
10 SKALIUKH ALEXANDER 1994 S9  Russia 2920 36.04 01:05.24 758
11 AGALAKOV ROMAN 1995  S13 Kazakhstan 27.90 3318 (1:01.08 728
12 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 S14 Asd Verona Swimming Team 30.29 3498 (01:05.27 709
13 OGORZALEK ALAN 2003 S10  Ppoland 30.37 3341 01:03.78 692
14 BENNETT NICHOLAS 2003 S14  canada 2996 3575 (01:05.71 691
15 KHALILI NADER 2001 S14  Finland 30.36 3547 (01:05.83 686
16 KESNAR JONAS 2001 S9  Czech Republic 31.76 3568 (1:07.44 668
17 LIGNOS GERASIMOS 1995 S13  Greece 30.19 3316 01:03.35 626
18 ONEA ANDREAS 1992 S8  Austria 31.80 37.28 (01:09.08 623
19 SALGUERO GALISTEO OSCAR 1998 S9  Spain 3195 36.70 (01:08.65 617
20 SIMON DANIEL 1988 S12  Germany 2062 3474 01:04.36 613
21 LAHTEENMAKI LEO 1991 S9  Finland 3117 37.62 01:08.79 611
22 LATIKKA ANTTI ANTERO 1990 S13  Finland 30.11 33.85 (01:03.96 598
23 ALVARADO ALVARADO ALEJANDRO DE JESUS 2003  S14  Mexico 31.36 36.56 (01:07.92 597
24 ZUDZILAU HRYHORY 1999  S11 Belarus 3237 37.89 01:10.26 595
25 VASHKEVICH MAKSIM 1999 S12  Belarus 3022 3525 (01:05.47 562
26 PAVLENKO ARTEM 1990 S14  Russia 31.82 37.72 (01:09.54 527
27 HERNANDEZ CETINA NAHUM DANIEL 2001 S14  Mexico 31.66 38.03 (01:09.69 521
28 LOBBA ANDREA 1999 S9  Asd Verona Swimming Team 33.06 37.91 (01:10.97 519
29 SCHREIBER JAN 2001 S10 Germany 3143 37.35 (01:08.78 472
30 LI DMITRIY 1996 S10 Kazakhstan 32.74 37.04 01:09.78 430
31 APUANI ALESSANDRO 2000 S10 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 32.03 3998 01:12.01 340
32 URSO SALVATORE 1999 S11 A.S.D. Noived Napoli 3442 4252 (01:16.94 331
33 ILYUKEVICH KIRILL 1995 S12  Kazakhstan 3248 3928 (01:11.76 299
34 PETRLIC MATEJ 2002 S10  Croatia 3231 4144 01:13.75 277
35 CABRAJA MATTHEW 2002 S11  canada 37.31 4283 (01:20.14 227
36 FRYBA PETR 2003 S8  Czech Republic 36.83 4281 (01:19.64 225
37 RENTSCH PASCAL ANDREAS 2003 S14  Germany 3525 4266 01:17.91 216
38 CIAMPRICOTTI GIOELE 1998 S8  Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3712 43.89 (01:21.01 187
39 MEIXELSBERGER TOM 2001 S9  Germany 36.31 4423 (01:20.54 182
40 DOKAEV ISLAM 1998 S8  Belgium 37.80 44.69 (01:22.49 151
41 BASSANI FEDERICO 1996  S11 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3579 50.95 01:26.74 84
42 MEMIC NERMIN 1989 S8 Bosnia and Herzegovina 40.36 4834 01:28.70 52
43 JAGODIC PATRIK 2002 S9  Slovenia 39.68 4839 (01:28.07 51
44 STANKOWSKI GABRIEL 2004 S9  Ppoland 4152 47.03 (01:28.55 46
45 HRUSOVSKY ALEX 2003 S10 Slovakia 41.49 47.67 (01:29.16 15
=46 ABETE VITTORIO 1980 S10 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani 42,96 4820 01:31.16 9
E- MARINELLI MICHELE 1995 S8  Asd Polisportiva Senigallia 42.32 4830 (01:30.62 EXH
z. ANGELETTI MIRKO 1976 S8  Asd Polisportiva Senigallia 4354 4895 (01:32.49 EXH
§ - PIAI ELIA 2000 S13 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus 42.7201:02.91 (01:45.63 EXH
5- SALMAN HUSSEIN 2003 S9  Iraq 49.0701:02.49 01:51.56 0
% - AL-DAYYENI HAMZAH 2003 S9  Iraq DNF 0
Z’ - SIROVATCHIN ANDREI 1996 S12  Moldova DNS 0
§ - RZETELSKI KAMIL 1996 S13  poland DNS 0
g- STRASIK TADEAS 2000 S10 Czech Republic DSQ 0
: 2 i — A
-2 FIDP 9 gigpga e (ANDIS trikébrag
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BERTELOOT JAN 1992
SHCHALKANAU YAHOR 2001
GOUDA SAID HESSAN KARIM 2004
KENZHEBEK DIAS 2004
HREHOROWICZ IGOR 2002
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Belgium

Belarus

Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Kazakhstan

Poland
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100m Butterfly - Women Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 12:04 S8-S14
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos  Surname - Name Year Team 50m Final Points
1 TAI ALICE 1999 S8  Great Britain 31.57 3823 (01:09.80 943
2 GILLI CARLOTTA 2001 S13 G.S Fiamme Oro 30.15 3524 (01:05.39 901
3 BERRA ALESSIA 1994 S12 Ppolha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 31.16 3595 (01:07.11 887
4 MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 S9  Spain 3334 3725 (01:10.59 878
5 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA 1997 S10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.04 3728 (01:09.32 858
6 MARINA ANGELA 1999 S14  Ccanada 3398 39.86 (01:13.84 796
7 FALK JANINA 2003 S14  Austria 3494 4080 01:15.74 739
8 POLO LOPEZ MARIAN 2000 S13 Spain 33.38 38.88 (1:12.26 689
9 PETTINELLA MARINA 1995 S14  Asd Csi Trento Nuoto 36.38 4573 (01:22.11 540
10 STUETZEL HANNA BERIT 2003 S14  Germany 3822 4499 01:23.21 505
11 DEL MASTRO MARIKA 2003 S9  Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene 38.60 45.07 (01:23.67 479
12 SORINI MARGHERITA 2004  S10 Adus Triestina Nuoto 37.67 43.98 (1:21.65 469
13 DIAZ DE LA VEGA PARRA MARIANA 1987 S14  Mexico 38.62 4599 (01:24.61 463
14 LEHR LETIZIA-LEE 2005 S10 Germany 37.42 45.08 (01:22.50 443
15 MAQUEDA ANDRADE DARIANNA STEPHANIA 2000  S14  Mexico 37.81 4918 (01:26.99 393
16 HUNSICKER ARIANNA 2003 S10 canada 38.97 4625 (1:25.22 362
17 RAJAHALME JENNA 2002 S10 Finland 39.11 51.61 (01:30.72 224
18 REINICKE COSIMA CARMEN CHEYENNE 2003 S10 Germany 4158 5090 01:32.48 188
19 MAACK MIRA JEANNE 2004 S8  Germany 4525 5292 (01:38.17 179
- PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA 1998 S8  Asd Verona Swimming Team DNS 0
- BARBATINA ELIZAVETA 2003 S14  Russia DSQ 0
- FLEKACOVA PETRA 1996 S8  Czech Republic DSQ 0
- FLORIANKOVA ANEZKA 2002 S8  Czech Republic DSQ 0
- MARKKANEN JESSIKA 1999 S9  Finland DSQ 0

FIDAP © woEsa A (ANPIS triulEobréu
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150 Ind Medley - Men Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 12:15 SM1 - SM4
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Surname - Name Year 50m 100m Final Points
Team
1 MORELLI EFREM 1979 50.03  01:46.91 02:38.21 867
G.S Fiamme Oro SM4 56.88 51.30
2 KOSTAKIS IOANNIS 1971 01:14.46  02:30.80 03:33.02 546
Greece SM3 01:16.34 01:02.22
3 ERNHOFER ANDREAS 1997 58.67  02:06.31 03:03.85 540
Austria SM4 01:07.64 57.54
4 BRAJSA TOMI 1993 59.43  02:34.42 03:28.63 256
Croatia. SM4 01:34.99 54.21
5 CONTI ALESSANDRO 2002 01:17.96  02:51.06 04:05.25 233
Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus , SM3 01:33.10 01:14.19
6 TROCHIMCZUK JULIUSZ 2003 01:26.17 04:15.34 06:04.55 179
Poland SM2 02:49.17 01:49.21
7 DEMIR HAMIT 1992 58.33  02:31.04 03:57.69 72
Turkey SM4 01:32.71 01:26.65
8 AREVALO RAMOS ALEJANDRO 1995 01:27.85  03:04.29 04:13.02 31
Spain SM4 01:36.44 01:08.73
9 DVORSKYI YURII 1986 01:26.61  03:45.26 05:06.91 15
Ukraine SM3 02:18.65 01:21.65
- PAOLA LUIGI 1980 01:01.53  02:34.01 03:51.79 EXH
A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani SM4 01:32.48 01:17.78
- SERRAFINO CALOGERO ALBERTO 1992 01:23.58 02:51.57 04:22.33 EXH
A.S.D. Atlantide O.N.L.U.S SM4 01:27.99 01:30.76
- CAZZATO GIUSEPPE 1967 01:20.83  03:01.70 04:25.65 EXH
Sport Life Onlus A.S.D. SM4 01:40.87 01:23.95
- VIDAL MATTEO 1984 01:22.74 03:11.68 04:29.30 EXH
Sport Life Onlus A.S.D SM4 01:48.94 01:17.62
- BALDUZZI STEFANO 1987 01:24.43 03:06.11 05:01.04 EXxH
Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus SM3 01:41.68 01:54.93
- GASPARINI YURI GIUSEPPE 1977 01:33.54  03:32.29 05:44.84 EXH
A.S.D. Atlantide O.N.L.U.S SM3 01:58.75 02:12.55
- FRISON WILLIAM 1978 DSQ 0
Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus SM3

Z. FIMP Q ' SESA " man A= (Y\PIS friuEsbrau
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150 Ind Medley - Women Heat

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 12:32 For italian championship only

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos  Surname - Name Year 50m 100m Final Points
Team

- CORTE ALESSIA 1985 DSQ ExH
Sport Life Onlus A.S.D SM4

2. FIMP ¢ ' SESA W Hiomon He (ANDIS friulésbréa
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4x100m Freestyle Relay - Men Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 12:40 Italian
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Team Nat Final Points
1° Frazionista Year 50m 100m
2° Fraz!on!sta Year 150m 200m
3° Frazionista Year 250m 300m
4° Frazionista Year 350m 400m
1 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. ITA 04:12.77 FG
BARLAAM SIMONE 2000 25.99 54.45 28.46
MORLACCHI FEDERICO 1993 01:21.95 2750 02:55.1101:33.16
AMODEO ALBERTO 2000 02:21.83 -33.-28 04:12.7701:50.94
POZZAN STEFANO 1985 03:31.09 -41.-68 04:12.77 41.68
2 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd ITA 05:09.18 FG
PERUZZO LORENZO 2000 46.28 01:36.41 50.13
COFRANCESCO PAOLO 2000 02:08.90 3249 02:44.16 35.26
FONTE ANGELO 1978 03:21.00 36.84 04:04.52 4352
PASQUINI ROBERTO 1968 04:35.17 30.65 05:09.18 34.01
3 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus ITA 05:20.00 FG
APUANI ALESSANDRO 2000 30.80 01:05.47 34.67
ROTA MATTEO 1994 01:51.33 4586 02:43.27 51.94
RECALCATI MARCO 1994 04:34.8601:51.59 03:52.80 -42.-6
SMITS BERND 1975 05:20.0001:27.20
4 A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto A.S.D. ITA 05:38.16 FG
GERI RICCARDO 1993 42.85 01:29.61 46.76
TOLASI ANTONIO 1962 02:09.58 39.97 02:51.38 41.80
BONETTI MIRKO 1978 03:35.94 4456 04:23.94 48.00
SICURANI SILVIO 1978 04:57.06 3312 05:38.16 41.10
5 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani ITA 05:58.71 FG
PAOLA LUIGI 1980 01:06.63 02:30.66 01:24.03
IENNACO FRANCESCO 1989 04:18.9101:48.25 03:45.00 -33.-91
FRANZONI ANTONIO MARCO 1989 05:25.0301:40.03 04:54.89 -30.-14
PERFETTO IVAN 2000 05:58.7101:03.82
6 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus ITA 06:23.12 FG
FANTIN ANTONIO 2001 32.42 01:06.89 34.47
CIVOLANI ANTHONY 1972 01:47.18 4029 02:07.11 19.93
VENTULINI GABRIELE 2002 03:35.0001:27.89  04:48.1001:13.10
BEGGIATO LUIGI 1998 05:33.67 4557 06:23.12 49.45
- Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. ITA DSQ FG
MASSUSSI ANDREA 1994
CRESCINI LUCA 1975
FERRARI KEVIN 1992
BICELLI FEDERICO 1999
- S.S.D. DIf Sport Bologna aR.L. ITA DSQ FG
AUTRA FABRIZIO 1979
FAGIOLI LORENZO 1989
FABDULHAMED ALi{ 2001
RESTA MASSIMO 2004

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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4x100m Freestyle Relay - Women Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 12:48 Italian
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Team Nat Final Points
1° Frazionista Year 50m 100m
2° Frazionista Year 150m 200m
3° Frazionista Year 250m 300m
4° Frazionista Year 350m 400m
1 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. ITA 05:33.42 FG
TRIMI ARJOLA 1987 40.83 01:28.03 47.20
TALAMONA ARIANNA 1994 02:09.27 41.24 04:19.5302:10.26
CIKA ADLIN 2008 04:53.39 3386 05:33.42 40.03
TERZI GIULIA 1995 05:33.42 00.00
2 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd ITA 06:25.62 FG
MESCHINI CATERINA 2002 45.25 01:38.35 53.10
BARCELLAN FRANCESCA 1976 02:22.34 4399 03:1852 56.18
CORRENTE ALESSIA 2007 04:12.49 5397 05:11.38 58.89
PALAZZETTI DANIELA 1996 05:46.78 3540 06:25.62 38.84
3 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus ITA 09:17.63 FG
VICCH SILVIA 2000 38.23 09:17.5308:39.30
MOLINARI TOSATTI TERESA MARIA 2005 02:53.47 -24-6 10:03.8007:10.33
MELOCCHI GARCIA CHIARA MARIA 2003 05:29.95 -33-85 05:27.85 -2.-10
LOCATELLI ALESSANDRA 1984 07:49.4102:21.56 09:17.6301:28.22
4 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. ITA 10:12.04 FG
CELATO ISABELLA 2000 01:29.82 03:13.0301:43.21
CANOCI GRAZIA 2000 04:24.4401:11.41  04:34.73 10.29
SOLA YLENIA 1995 06:41.4102:06.68 10:12.1203:30.71
CERESOLI MIRIAM 2001 08:46.94 -25-18 10:12.0401:25.10
- A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani ITA DNS FG
PROCIDA ANGELA 2000
ROMEO MARIA 1988
ROMANO EMANUELA 1990
MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA 2004

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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4x50m Mixed Medley Relay - Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 12:58 Italian
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Team Nat Final Points
1° Frazionista Year 50m
2° Frazionista Year 100m
3° Frazionista Year 150m
4° Frazionista Year 200m
1 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. ITA 03:21.91 FG
SONZA ALEN 1980 01:11.08
TALAMONA ARIANNA 1994 01:59.36  48.28
POZZAN STEFANO 1985 02:41.94 4258
TRIMI ARJOLA 1987 03:21.91 39.97
2 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd ITA 03:49.70  FG
MESCHINI CATERINA 2002 53.70
PERUZZO LORENZO 2000 01:55.56 01:01.86
PAULON ALESSANDRO 1991 02:43.50 47.94
VELLUCCI CHIARA 1997 03:49.7001:06.20
3 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani ITA 03:59.27 FG
PROCIDA ANGELA 2000 01:26.49
ROMANO EMANUELA 1990 02:22.46 55.97
COTTICELLI GIUSEPPE 2000 03:22.96 01:00.50
SUARATO FABRIZIO 1991 03:59.27 36.31
4 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. ITA 04:04.04 FG
MAZZOLA OLGA 1982 01:44.71
MASSUSSI ANDREA 1994 02:36.73 52.02
BICELLI FEDERICO 1999 03:11.14 34.41
SOLA YLENIA 1995 04:04.04 52.90
5 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus ITA 04:42.24 FG
BIFFI FRANCESCA 1997 01:36.97
BALDUZZI STEFANO 1987 03:13.7101:36.74
VICCH SILVIA 2000 03:57.36 43.65
ARIANO ENRICO 1968 04:42.24 44.88
6 Briantea84 A.S.D. ITA 05:04.36 FG
LANZANI EMANUELE 1991 01:11.17
FRIGERIO SIMONE 1985 03:03.7701:52.60
PIETRONI ELENA 1996 04:00.38 56.61
POZZI FRANCESCA 1989 05:04.3601:03.98
- Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus ITA DSQ FG
AGOSTINI IRENE 2001
ZANCOPE CHIARA 1973
FANTIN ANTONIO 2001
BEGGIATO LUIGI 1998
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50m Butterfly - Men Heat

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 15:57 Youth final
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year Team Final Points

1 ZNIDARSIC SVENSEK TIM 2004 S6  Slovenia 00:40.73 442

2 KUTLU KORAL BERKIN 2005 S5 Turkey 00:49.17 316

2. FIMP ¢ ' SESA W Hiomon He (ANDIS friulésbréa

(.~ FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO wswid Sasoono

Results available online on www.natatoria.com



2019 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES page Nr 108

Swimming
el

RESULTS WITH SPLITS ==

B L natatoria
50m Butterfly - Women Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 15:58 Youth final
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos  Surname - Name Year Team Final Points
1 BOYACI SUMEYYE 2003 S5 Turkey 00:49.36 728
2 BOETTCHER GINA 2001 S4  Germany 00:56.50 702
3 OZTURK SEVILAY 2003 S5 Turkey 00:50.24 695
4 ST CLAIR MAITLAND NICOLA 2003 S7  Sweden 00:47.67 414
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2019 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m Butterfly - Men

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:00
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year Team

1 KNEZEVIC KARLO 1996 S7  Croatia

2 KUTLU KORAL BERKIN 2005 S5 Turkey

3 BRUNE FABIAN 2000 S6  Germany

4 BRAJSA TOMI 1993  S4  Croatia

5 ANDRYSEK PETR 1987 S5 Czech Republic

- AL-KHAFAJI QASIM 1994 S6  Iraq
AL-HAZZA FALAH 1975 S6  Iraq
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Heat
B final

Final Points

00:42.33 329

00:49.17 316
00:44.10 274
00:56.41 256
01:00.21 47
DNS 0
DNS 0
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Swimming
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RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m Butterfly - Men

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:04
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year Team

1 POLLAP TOBIAS 1986 S7  Germany

2 PETRACEK ARNOST 1991 S4  Czech Republic

3 EROGLU BEYTULLAH 1995 S5 Turkey

4 BICELLI FEDERICO 1999 S7  Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.
5 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI 1987 S5 Spain

6 OTURAKCI BULENT 1990 S5 Turkey

7 ZNIDARSIC SVENSEK TIM 2004 S6  Slovenia

8 DOLFIN MARCO MARIA 1981 S6  G.S Fiamme Oro
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Final Points

00:32.44 894

00:42.01 881
00:38.15 863
00:34.31 792
00:39.80 783
00:43.14 609
00:40.73 442
00:42.81 333
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P iing 2019 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m Butterfly - Women

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:07
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year Team

1 DIODOROVA ANASTASIA 1990 S6 Russia

2 BOYACI SUMEYYE 2003 S5 Turkey

3 BOETTCHER GINA 2001  S4  Germany

4 OZTURK SEVILAY 2003 S5 Turkey

5 GHIRETTI GIULIA 1994 S5  G.S Fiamme Oro
6 SONNTAG PEGGY 1999 S5 Germany

7 ST CLAIR MAITLAND NICOLA 2003 S7  Sweden

8 BAIDELDINOVA ELLINA 1992 S7  Kazakhstan
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Heat
A final

Final Points

00:39.85 804

00:49.36 728
00:56.50 702
00:50.24 695
00:51.60 644
00:52.02 628
00:47.67 414
00:48.95 364

Results available online on www.natatoria.com



2019 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 112

Swimmin,
st oAl

RESULTS WITH SPLITS ‘--w‘_ﬁ‘e

natatoria
100m Butterfly - Men Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:11 Youth final
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos  Surname - Name Year Team 50m Final Points
1 JONSSON ROBERT ISAK 2001 S14  |celand 01:00.10 906
2 BENNETT NICHOLAS 2003 S14  Canada 01:03.46 783
3 OGORZALEK ALAN 2003 S10  Ppoland 01:02.03 766
4 KHALILI NADER 2001 S14  Finland 01:04.10 757
5 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 S14  Asd Verona Swimming Team 01:04.42 744
6 KESNAR JONAS 2001 S9  Czech Republic 01:07.21 677
7 ALVARADO ALVARADO ALEJANDRO DE JESUS 2003  S14  Mexico 31.30 3575 01:07.05 634
8 HERNANDEZ CETINA NAHUM DANIEL 2001 S14  Mexico 3222 36.03 (01:08.25 583
9 SCHREIBER JAN 2001 S10  Germany 3123 37.80 01:09.03 461
10 PETRLIC MATEJ 2002 S10  Croatia 3280 3963 (01:12.43 324
11 CABRAJA MATTHEW 2002 S11  canada 36.88 41.04 01:17.92 297
12 MEIXELSBERGER TOM 2001 S9  Germany 3532 4201 (1:17.33 276
13 FRYBA PETR 2003 S8  Czech Republic 36.21 4222 (01:18.43 262
14 RENTSCH PASCAL ANDREAS 2003 S14  Germany 35.08 4354 (01:18.62 196
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100m Butterfly - Women

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:12
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year Team 50m
1 GILLI CARLOTTA 2001 S13 G.S Fiamme Oro

2 FALK JANINA 2003 S14  Austria

3 STUETZEL HANNA BERIT 2003 S14  Germany

4 DEL MASTRO MARIKA 2003 S9  Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene

5 HUNSICKER ARIANNA 2003 S10 canada

6 RAJAHALME JENNA 2002 S10  Finland

7 REINICKE COSIMA CARMEN CHEYENNE 2003 S10 Germany
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01:03.69 946

01:13.82 797
01:20.76 582
01:23.71 478
01:21.46 475
01:29.74 246
01:31.06 217
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100m

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:15
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year

1 SHABALIN ANDREI 1998 Sl4
2 BENNETT NICHOLAS 2003 S14
3 AGALAKOV ROMAN 1995  S13
4 OGORZALEK ALAN 2003 S10
5 SKALIUKH ALEXANDER 1994 S9
6 KHALILI NADER 2001 S14
7 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 S14
8 KESNAR JONAS 2001 S9
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Butterfly - Men

Team

Russia

Canada

Kazakhstan

Poland

Russia

Finland

Asd Verona Swimming Team
Czech Republic

FIDAP © woEsa

RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m

29.17
29.78
27.79
29.23
29.00
29.25
29.88
31.47

31.85
33.68
32.30
32.80
36.08
34.85
34.54
35.74
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Heat
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Final Points

01:01.02 874

01:03.46 783
01:00.09 770
01:02.03 766
01:05.08 764
01:04.10 757
01:04.42 744
01:07.21 677
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& 2019 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

100m Butterfly - Women

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:18
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos  Surname - Name Year
1 STUETZEL HANNA BERIT 2003
2 MAQUEDA ANDRADE DARIANNA STEPHANIA 2000
3 PETTINELLA MARINA 1995
4 DEL MASTRO MARIKA 2003
5 HUNSICKER ARIANNA 2003
6 DIAZ DE LA VEGA PARRA MARIANA 1987
7 RAJAHALME JENNA 2002
8 REINICKE COSIMA CARMEN CHEYENNE 2003
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S14
S14
S14
S9
S10
S14
S10
S10

Team

Germany

Mexico

Asd Csi Trento Nuoto

Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Canada

Mexico

Finland

Germany

FIDAP © woEsa

RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m

38.20
37.02
36.62
39.54
38.02
38.12
39.88
41.56

42.56
45.99
46.74
44.17
43.44
47.25
49.86
49.50
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Final Points

01:20.76 582

01:23.01 512
01:23.36 501
01:23.71 478
01:21.46 475
01:25.37 440
01:29.74 246
01:31.06 217
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& 2019 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

100m

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:23
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year

1 RAIMONDI STEFANO 1998 S10
2 BOKI IHAR 1994  S13
3 KULIABIN MIKHAIL 1998 Sl4
4 JONSSON ROBERT ISAK 2001 S14
5 MORLACCHI FEDERICO 1993 S9
6 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO 1994 S10
7 SALEI RAMAN 1994  S12
8 BARLAAM SIMONE 2000 S9

Z

(.~ FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO wswid Sasoono

Butterfly - Men

Team

Asd Verona Swimming Team
Belarus
Russia
Iceland

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.

Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Azerbaijan

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
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RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m

25.97
25.23
26.79
27.52
28.98
27.78
27.02
30.08

29165
28.70
32.37
32.58
32.58
31.80
32.11
36.93
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00:55.52 995

00:53.93 993
00:59.16 937
01:00.10 906
01:01.56 893
00:59.58 862
00:59.13 837
01:07.01 686
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€ 2019 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

100m Butterfly - Women

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:26
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year Team
1 TAI ALICE 1999 S8  Great Britain
2 GILLI CARLOTTA 2001 S13 G.S Fiamme Oro
3 BERRA ALESSIA 1994  S12  Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
4 MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 S9  Spain
5 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA 1997 S10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
6 FALK JANINA 2003 S14  Austria
7 MARINA ANGELA 1999 S14  Canada
8 POLO LOPEZ MARIAN 2000 S13  Spain
Z
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RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m

32.15
29.69
31.78
33.61
32.31
35.08
33.54
33.38

37.20
34.00
35.84
37.23
37.50
38.74
40.70
41.34
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01:09.35 954

01:03.69 946
01:07.62 873
01:10.84 871
01:09.81 844
01:13.82 797
01:14.24 784

01:14.72 606
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2019 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 118
RESULTS WITH SPLITS %

natatoria
150 Ind Medley - Men Heat

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:27 Youth final

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos  Surname - Name Year 50m 100m Final Points
Team

1 TROCHIMCZUK JULIUSZ 2003 05:59.45 203
Poland SM2

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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2019 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 119
RESULTS WITH SPLITS %

natatoria
150 Ind Medley - Women Heat

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:28 Youth final

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos  Surname - Name Year 50m 100m Final Points
Team

1 BOETTCHER GINA 2001 03:28.54 678
Germany SM4

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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natatoria
150 Ind Medley - Men Heat

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:30 A final

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year 50m 100m Final Points
Team

1 MORELLI EFREM 1979 50.16  01:47.78 02:39.98 847
G.S Fiamme Oro SM4 57.62 52.20

2 KOSTAKIS IOANNIS 1971 01:14.21  02:28.63 03:31.91 559
Greece SM3 01:14.42 01:03.28

3 ERNHOFER ANDREAS 1997 01:06.84  02:11.86 03:06.82 502
Austria SM4 01:05.02 54.96

4 BRAJSA TOMI 1993 58.71  02:32.06 03:24.81 293
Croatia SM4 01:33.35 52.75

5 TROCHIMCZUK JULIUSZ 2003 01:26.66  04:12.65 05:59.45 203
Poland SM2 02:45.99 01:46.80

6 DVORSKYI YURII 1986 01:22.31  03:32.23 04:49.05 39
Ukraine SM3 02:09.92 01:16.82

7 AREVALO RAMOS ALEJANDRO 1995 01:28.54  03:04.06 04:11.98 33
Spain SM4 01:35.52 01:07.92

8 DEMIR HAMIT 1992 01:01.22 02:49.17 04:16.33 25
Turkey SM4 01:47.95 01:27.16
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150 Ind Medley - Women Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:39 A final
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Surname - Name Year 50m 100m Final Points
Team
1 TRIMI ARJOLA 1987 58.02  02:14.85 03:05.54 873
Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile SM4 01:16.83 50.69
2 BOETTCHER GINA 2001 01:06.13  02:39.67 03:28.54 678
Germany SM4 01:33.54 48.87
3 GABIDULLINA ZULFIYA 1965 01:16.75  02:56.98 03:51.02 486
Kazakhstan SM4 01:40.23 54.04
4 MICKOVA DOMINIKA 1995 01:11.41  02:48.20 04:30.06 225
Czech Republic SM4 01:36.79 01:41.86
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4x100m Freestyle Relay - Men

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:46
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

2019 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS WITH SPLITS

Page Nr 122
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Heat

Relay 34 pt (S1 - S10)

Pos Team Nat Final Points
1° Frazionista Year 50m 100m
2° Frazionista Year 150m 200m
3° Frazionista Year 250m 300m
4° Frazionista Year 350m 400m
1 Italy ITA 03:55.84
FANTIN ANTONIO 2001 33.69 01:08.14 34.45
MENCIOTTI RICCARDO 1994 01:35.14 27.00 02:04.40 29.26
BARLAAM SIMONE 2000 02:32.07 27.67 03:02.78 30.71
RAIMONDI STEFANO 1998 03:28.26 2548 03:55.84 27.58
2 Germany GER 04:37.50
POLLAP TOBIAS 1986 39.24 01:23.84 44.60
SCHREIBER JAN 2001 01:52.63 28.79 02:25.99 33.36
WALTHER LAURIN MATTI 2003 02:56.92 3093 03:31.29 34.37
BRUNE FABIAN 2000 04:01.82 3053 04:37.50 35.68
3 Kazakhstan KAZ 05:51.20
KINAKH SERGEY 1992 30.87 01:05.65 34.78
KENZHEBEK DIAS 2004 01:36.95 31.30 02:13.50 36.55
LI DMITRIY 1996 02:45.18 31.68 03:18.68 33.50
ZHULDASBAYEV SHAKHAN 1980 04:33.0801:14.40 05:51.2001:18.12
- Iraq IRQ DNS
AL-HAYANI MUSTAFA 2004
AL-KHAFAJI QASIM 1994
SALMAN HUSSEIN 2003
AL-DAYYENI HAMZAH 2003

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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RESULTS WITH SPLITS

4x100m Freestyle Relay - Women

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 16:54
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Page Nr 123
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Heat

Relay 34 pt (S1 - S10)

Pos Team Nat Final Points
1° Frazionista Year 50m 100m
2° Frazionista Year 150m 200m
3° Frazionista Year 250m 300m
4° Frazionista Year 350m 400m
1 Germany GER 05:11.52
GRAHL DENISE 1993 34.27 01:13.13 38.86
LEHR LETIZIA-LEE 2005 01:59.10 45.97 02:46.93 47.83
REINICKE COSIMA CARMEN CHEYENNE 2003 03:18.95 32.02 03:54.71 35.76
SONNTAG PEGGY 1999 04:31.66 36.95 05:11.52 39.86
2 Kazakhstan KAZ 06:25.72
ZVYAGINTSEVA NATALYA 1976 40.26 01:26.82 46.56
BAIDELDINOVA ELLINA 1992 02:14.10 47.28 03:07.72 53.62
MITYAKOVA OXANA 1991 04:01.96 54.24 05:08.5801:06.62
DUBININA ALINA 1990 06:25.7201:17.14

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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4x50m Mixed Medley Relay - Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 02/06/2019 - 17:04 Relay 20 pt (S1 - S10)
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Team Nat Final Points
1° Frazionista Year 50m
2° Frazionista Year 100m
3° Frazionista Year 150m
4° Frazionista Year 200m
1 Italy ITA 02:50.84
TALAMONA ARIANNA 1994
MORELLI EFREM 1979 01:35.85
BICELLI FEDERICO 1999 02:09.94 34.09
BOGGIONI MONICA 1998 02:50.84 40.90
2 Kazakhstan KAZ 03:34.46
ZHULDASBAYEV SHAKHAN 1980
ZVYAGINTSEVA NATALYA 1976 02:12.70
SALIMGEREYEV YERZHAN 1989 02:46.46 33.76
GABIDULLINA ZULFIYA 1965 03:34.46  48.00
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